Baumann™ 24000CVF Carbon & 24000SVF
Stainless Steel Flanged Control Valves
The Baumann 24000CVF and 24000SVF line of control
valves can be utilized for the control of pressure,
temperature, level, and flow. These valves are available
with ASME CL150 RF, CL300 RF, or PN 10-40 flanged
end connections. The high performance 24000CVF
and SVF designs feature low deadband and hysteresis,

Product Bulletin
18
Table 17. Model Numbering System
24
Actuator
Type
Valve Body Plug Series Characteristic Seat
Leakage
Valve BodyMaterial Bonnet Style
32(1) 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV CVF Carbon Omit Standard
54 151 Modified Equal % / PTFE Seat VI SVF
Stainless
Steel
E Extended(3)
70 177 Modified Equal % / Reinforced PTFE VI EB Bellows(3)
MV1020(2) 548 Equal % / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
VA1020(2) 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
648 Linear / Metal Seat (S41600) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat (S31600) IV
1. Baumann 32 actuator requires dual stops with 177 trim series.
2. Refer to bulletin 52.1:ECV, Baumann Electronic Modulating Actuators, D103347X012, for details on these electronic actuators.
3. Only available with 24000SVF stainless steel valve bodies.
24000CVF and 24000SVF Valves
Product Bulletin
19
24000CVF and 24000SVF Valves
Product Bulletin
The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only, and while every effort has beenmade to ensure their accuracy, they are not